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PRODUCTION OF EGGS 

June, 1955 

Priest $1.00 a year 

• BIBLLT9'. 

The estimated production of eggs in Cana& 
during June was 31.4 million dozen as compared with the 
May estimate of 36.7 million dozen and the 28.6 million 
dozen during June last year. The estimate of egg production 
during the first six months of 1955 was 220.4 million dozen 
compared with 204.0 million dozen for the same period in 1954. 

Average egg production per layer during June was 
14.9 eggs compared with 16.8 eggs last month. The rate of lay 
for June, 1954 was 15.8. 

Producers sold 26.3 million dozen eggs for market 
during June compared with the May estimate of 29.9 million 
dozen. Estimated ooneumption of eggs by producers during June 
was 4.6 million dozen. 

FROZEN EGGS: Processing to frozen egg during Jun., 
1955 in all plants under inspection reporting to the Department 
of Agriculture and in uninspeoted plants reporting to the 
Dominion Bureau of Statistics was 2,677,009 pounds. 

Exclusive of Newfoundland. 

Prepared in Live Stock Seotion, AGRICULTURE DIVISION 

5505-510-65 

EDMOND Ctounsa, C.MG., O.A., 	Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery. Ottawa, 1955. 



EGG PROIXJCTION, BY PROVINCES, JUNE, 1955 

Average 	Eggs 	Net Production 
rovi.noe 	No. of Layers 	per 100 	Farm 	Other 	Total 

on Ferma 	Layers 

.1 v- 

Prince Edward Island 509 1,748 758 10 748 
Nova Scotia 782 1,792 1,162 93 1,255 
Now Brunswick 669 1,652 914 37 951 
Quebec 3,449 1,546 4,410 123 4,533 
Ontario 9,904 1,466 11,989 216 12 0 205 
Manitoba 2,336 1,393 2,683 38 2,721 
Saskatchewan 2 0 498 1,449 2,980 57 3,037 
Alberta 2,995 1,416 3,484 52 3,536 
British Columbia 1,674 1,577 2,181 251 2,432 

CANADA 	 24,816 	 1.491 	30,541 	877 	31,418 

EGG PRODUCTION, BY PROVINCES, JUNE, 1954, REVISED 

Average 	 Eggs 	 Net Production 
rovinoe 	No. of Layers 	per 100 	Farm 	Other 	Total 

on Farma 	 Layers 

111,1. 

F ri.nce Edward Island 455 1,767 667 9 676 
Nova Scotia 728 1,741 1,051 84 1,135 
New Bruiiewiok 482 1,678 668 27 695 
uebeo 3,860 1,563 4,981 139 5,120 
Ontario 8,002 1,500 9,904 178 10,082 
Manitoba 1,990 1,411 2,318 32 2,350 
Saskatchewan 2,428 1,442 2,886 55 2,941 
Alberta 2 0 612 1,465 3,144 47 3,191 
British Columbi& 1,582 1,662 2,177 250 2 0 427 

CANADA 	 2P, 

i/ Hens over 6 months and laying pullet. at May 31 plus hens over 6 months and laying 
pullete at June 30 divided by 2. 

; Elsewhere than on farms. 
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EGG DISPOSITION, JUNE, 1955 

Farm and Other 

Sold for Market 
	

Used for Food by Pro&zoere 

Provinoe Farm Other Farm Other 

No. $ No. $ No. $ No. * 
1 000 '000 1 000 1 000 1 000 1 000 1 000 1 000 
dog. $ dog. $ dos. $ dos. I 

Prince Edward Island 	627 209 8 5 80 26 1 - 
Nova Scotia 1,016 465 81 37 143 64 11 5 
New Brunswick 741 335 30 14 170 75 7 5 
Quebec 3,117 1,390 87 39 1,100 480 31 15 
Ontario 10,689 4 90 554 192 82 1,113 463 20 8 
Manitoba 2,370 782 35 11 516 101 4 1 
Saskatchewan 2,281 632 45 12 627 167 12 3 
Alberta 2,718 867 41 13 743 230 11 5 
British Co1uia 2,010 900 231 104 161 71 19 8 

CANADA 25,569 10,152 746 515 4,453 1,677 116 44 

Total 

Sold for Market 
	

Used for Food by Pro&ioere 
Province 

1 000 dos. 	$'OOO 
	

1 000 dos. 	$'OOO 

Prince Edward Island 655 212 81 26 
Nova Scotia 1,097 502 154 69 
New Brunswick 771 347 177 78 
Quebec 3,204 1,429 1,131 493 
Ontario 10,881 4,636 1,135 471 
Manitoba 2,403 793 320 102 
Saekatohewan 2,324 644 659 170 
Alberta 2 0 759 880 754 233 
British Coluia 2,241 1,004 iso 79 

CANADA 26,515 10,447 4,569 1,721 

Elsewhere than on farms. 
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EGGS: NET PROIXTCTION, BY PROVINCES, JANUARY TO JUNE, 1955 AND 1954 

Province 
1955 - Prelimiary 

Peru 	Other Y 	Total 

1954 

Farm 	Other V 	Total 

- 1 000 dog. - 

Prince Edward Island 4,662 61 4,723 4,184 55 4 9 239 
Nova Scotia 7,988 639 8,627 7,374 590 7,964 
New Brunswick 6,117 251 6,368 4,829 198 5,027 
Quebec 29,594 829 30,423 33,526 938 34,464 
Ontario 87,547 1,575 89,122 76,152 1,371 77,523 
Manitoba 18,642 261 18,903 17,289 242 17,531 
Saskatchewan 19,381 369 19,750 18 9 553 352 18,905 
Alberta 25,604 383 25,987 22,378 336 22 0 714 
British Columbia 14,756 1,698 16,454 14,030 1,613 15,643 

CANADA 	214,291 	6,066 	220,357 	198,315 	5,695 	204,010 

EGG DISPOSITION, BY PROVINCES, JANUARY TO JUNE, 1955 AND 1954 

1955 - Preliminary 	 1954 

Province 	Sold 	Used for 	Sold 	Used for 
for 	Food by 	for 	Food by 
Market 	Producers 	Market 	Producers 

- 1 000 dog, - 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

CANADA 

3,850 486 3 0 592 507 
7,549 919 6,832 883 
5,215 1,065 3,871 970 

21,206 6,767 26,839 6,688 
77,351 7,161 67,150 6,913 
15,267 2,004 14,649 1,922 
14,668 3,866 14,354 3,784 
19,264 4,426 17,270 4,309 
14,656 1,152 13,632 1,193 

179,025 27,846 168,189 27,169 

Elsewhere than on farma. 


